
Total Leg Type Notes

0 Control
CONTROL 1 START: Walgreens, 10600 West Parmer 

Ln, Austin TX

0 0 Straight
Depart parking lot going south towards Avery Ranch 

Blvd

0 0 Right Turn right onto Avery Ranch Blvd

0.1 0.1 Right Turn right onto W Parmer Ln

0.8 0.7 Right Turn right onto Brushy Creek Rd

3.4 2.7 Straight Continue onto Hairy Man Rd

5.2 1.8 Left Sharp left onto Sam Bass Rd

5.4 0.2 Right Turn right onto Creek Bend Blvd

5.8 0.4 Right Turn right onto W Old Settler's Blvd

10.6 4.8 Left Turn left onto Bluffstone Dr

11.8 1.2 Right Turn right onto Paloma Lake Blvd

12.3 0.4 Left Turn left onto N Red Bud Ln

13.1 0.8 Straight Continue onto Limmer Loop

16.2 3.1 Right Turn right onto Anderson St

16.6 0.4 Right Turn right onto Mattingly St

16.7 0.1 Left Turn left onto Hyltin St

17 0.3 Right Turn right onto Exchange Blvd

17.4 0.4 Right Turn right into Hutto Exchange Center parking lot

17.4 0 Control
CONTROL 2: Ricardo's Tacos, 143 Exchange Blvd 

#400, Hutto, TX

17.5 0.1 U Turn Make a U-turn towards Exchange Blvd

17.5 0 Left Turn left onto Exchange Blvd

17.7 0.2 Right Turn right onto W Live Oak St

17.9 0.2 Straight
At the circle, continue straight to stay on W Live Oak 

St

18.3 0.4 Right Turn right onto N Farm to Market 1660

18.5 0.2 Straight Continue onto Jim Cage Ln

18.6 0.1 Left Turn left onto E Austin Ave

18.7 0.1 Right Turn right onto Brushy St

18.8 0.1 Left Turn left onto Evans St

18.9 0.1 Right Turn right onto S FM 1660

23.8 4.8 Right Turn right onto Co Rd 129

25 1.2 Left Turn left onto Co Rd 129

25.9 0.9 Right Turn right to stay on Co Rd 129



26.9 1 Slight Left Turn left onto Cameron Rd

28.2 1.3 Right Turn right onto FM 973 S

28.9 0.7 Left Turn left onto Felder Ln

30.8 1.9 Right Turn right onto Manda Carlson Road

31.3 0.5 Left Turn left onto Lund Carlson Road

33.6 2.3 Left Turn left onto Lund - Carlson Road

36.1 2.5 Right Turn right onto County Line Road

36.3 0.2 Left Turn left onto Lund Road

37.2 0.9 Right Turn right onto TX 95

39.1 1.9 Left Turn left onto Taylor Road, TX-109 Loop S

39.9 0.8 Slight Left Keep left to stay on TX-109 / N Main St

40.1 0.3 Control CONTROL 3: Shell, 511 N Main St, Elgin, TX

40.2 0 Straight Continue on N Main St

40.3 0.2 Left Turn left on W 2nd St

41.7 1.4 Straight Continue onto FM 3000

44 2.2 Straight Continue onto Old Lexington Rd/CR-90

46.6 2.6 Slight Left Turn left onto Willow Rd/CR-89

47.1 0.5 Right Turn right onto Willow Creek Dr

47.5 0.4 Left Turn left onto FM 696 E

55.6 8.1 Right Turn right onto Co Rd 309

56.4 0.8 Left Slight left to stay on Co Rd 309

62.9 6.4 Right Turn right onto Co Rd 108

63.8 1 Right Slight right onto Co Rd 106

68.2 4.4
Slight 

Right
Slight right onto Co Rd 107

69.6 1.4 Danger Busy road: TX-21

69.7 0 Left Turn left onto TX-21 E

70 0.4 Right Turn right onto Manheim Rd

75.8 5.8 Straight Continue onto W Independence St

76 0.3 Right Turn right onto N Ellis St

76.4 0.3 Left Turn left onto W Houston St

76.6 0.2 Danger Railroad tracks

76.7 0.2 Right Turn right onto N Main S/US-77

76.9 0.1 Left Turn left onto E Austin St/US-290

76.9 0.1 Right Turn right onto S Grimes St



76.9 0 Control
CONTROL 4: Reba's Pizza, 208 E Austin St, Giddings 

TX

77 0.1 Right Turn right onto E Hempstead St

77.3 0.3 Left Turn left onto S Waco St

77.8 0.4 Right Turn right onto W Columbus St

78 0.2 Straight Continue onto Old Serbin Rd

83.4 5.4 Left Turn left onto Farm-to-Market Road 2239, FM 2239

83.6 0.3 Right Turn right onto Co Rd 209

85.7 2.1
Slight 

Right
Keep right onto Co Rd 209

87.4 1.7 Straight Continue onto County Line Rd

87.9 0.5
Slight 

Right
Keep right to stay on County Line Road

89.1 1.2 Slight Left Turn slight left onto League Line Road

90.2 1.1 Right Turn right to stay on League Line Road, Co Rd 298

91.2 1 Right Turn right onto Circle Rd

91.8 0.6 Left Turn left onto FM2104

97.6 5.7 Left Turn left onto 2-Mile Lane, Co Rd 320

98.3 0.8 Danger Busy road: SH 71

98.4 0 Straight Continue onto 2-Mile Ln

99.3 1 Left Turn left onto Gazley Street, TX 95, Loop 230

99.8 0.5 Left Turn left onto NW 4th St

99.9 0.1 Right Turn right onto Fawcett St

100 0.1 Control
CONTROL 5: Pocket's Grille, 205 Fawcett St, 

Smithville TX

100 0 Straight Continue south on Fawcett St

100.1 0.1 Right Turn right onto Northwest 1st Street

100.2 0.1 Left Turn left onto State Highway 95 / Gazley St

100.2 0 Danger Railroad tracks

100.3 0.2 Danger Diagonal RR tracks at shallow angle to road

101 0.6 Right Turn right onto Farm Road 535 / FM 535 W

110.2 9.3 Left Turn left onto Jeddo Rd

120 9.8 Left Turn left onto FM 713 E

120 0 Right Turn right onto FM 1296

128.8 8.8 Left Turn left onto NW 3rd St

129.2 0.4 Right Turn right onto H Ave



129.4 0.2 Right Turn right onto N Railroad St

129.5 0.1 Control
CONTROL 6: Right Choice Food Mart, 715 N Railroad 

St Waelder, TX

129.6 0 Straight Continue on N Railroad St

129.9 0.3 Right Turn right onto N Ave D

130.7 0.8 Straight Continue onto FM1296

138.8 8.2 Left Turn left onto FM 713 W

152.4 13.6 Straight Continue onto FM 713

158.4 5.9 Left Turn left onto FM 20 / Blackjack St

162.6 4.2 Straight Continue straight on Blackjack St

162.6 0 Right Turn right onto S Main St

162.7 0.1 Control
CONTROL 7: Whataburger, 100 State Park Rd, 

Lockhart TX

162.7 0 Straight Continue north on S Main St

163.5 0.8 Left Turn left onto W Prairie Lea St

163.9 0.4 Right Turn right onto S Frio St

164 0.1 Left Turn left onto W San Antonio St

166.3 2.3 Right Turn right onto FM 2720

166.6 0.3 Danger Railroad tracks

173.2 6.7 Straight Continue onto Old Lockhart Rd

173.5 0.3 Left Turn left onto TX-21 W/ ​Camino Rd/ ​Camino Real

173.7 0.2 Right Turn right onto Grist Mill Rd

175.9 2.2 Right Turn right onto Heidenreich Ln

176.4 0.4 Left Turn left onto Bunton Ln

178.4 2.1 Straight
At the traffic circle, take the 2nd exit onto Bunton 

Creek Rd

179.2 0.8 Left Turn left onto Brandi Cir

179.4 0.2 Right Turn right onto Steeplechase Blvd

179.9 0.5 Left Turn left onto Philomena Dr

180.8 1 Left Turn left onto Goforth Rd

181.2 0.3 Control CONTROL 8: 7-11/Shell, 22553 I-35, Kyle TX

181.2 0 Straight Continue south on Goforth Rd

181.2 0 Right Turn right onto FM 150 W

181.4 0.1 Straight Continue onto E Center St

182 0.6 Straight Continue onto W Center St

182.5 0.6 Right Turn right onto N Old Stagecoach Rd

183.7 1.2
Slight 

Right
Keep right to stay on Old Stagecoach Rd

184.1 0.5 Straight Continue onto Jack C Hays Trail/FM 2770



190.3 6.2 Left Turn left onto Main St / FM 967

191.9 1.6 Left Turn left onto Old San Antonio Rd / CR 117

196.6 4.7 Left Turn left onto Akins High School Rd

196.8 0.2 Right Turn right onto S 1st St

198.5 1.7 Right Turn right onto Ralph Ablanedo Drive

199 0.5 Left Turn left onto Peaceful Hill Lane

199.7 0.7 Right Turn right onto West Dittmar Road

199.7 0.1 Left Turn left onto Lunar Drive

200.6 0.8 Straight Continue onto Sunstrip Dr

200.9 0.3 Left Turn left onto Eberhart Lane

201.4 0.5 Right Turn right onto Speer Lane

201.6 0.2 Right Turn right onto Emerald Forest Drive

202.8 1.2 Straight Continue onto Vinson Dr

203.2 0.4 Danger Diagonal RR crossing, shallow angle

203.3 0.2 Left Turn left onto St Elmo Cir

203.4 0.1 Left Turn left onto Mt Vernon Dr

203.5 0.1 Right Turn right onto Redd St

203.8 0.2 Right Turn right onto Banister Ln

204.5 0.8 Left Turn left onto Garden Villa Ln

205.1 0.6 Left Turn left onto Barton Skyway

205.2 0.1 Right Turn right onto Ray Wood Dr

205.5 0.3 Right Turn right onto Cumberland Rd

205.7 0.2 Left Turn left onto S 5th St

207 1.3 Straight Continue onto Dawson Rd

207.2 0.3 Right Turn right onto Barton Springs Rd

207.6 0.4 Left Turn left onto S 1st St

208 0.4 Straight Continue onto Lavaca St

208.1 0.1 Right Turn right onto W 2nd St / ​ W Willie Nelson Blvd

208.5 0.4 Left Turn left onto Trinity St

209.7 1.3 Straight Continue onto San Jacinto Blvd

210.5 0.8
Slight 

Right
Slight right onto Duval St, just after 7-11 on right

212.5 2 Left Turn left onto East 53rd Street

212.9 0.4 Control
CONTROL 9: Epoch Coffee, 221 W N Loop Blvd, 

Austin TX

212.9 0 Straight Continue west on North Loop Blvd

214.2 1.3
Slight 

Right
Slight right onto Hancock Drive

214.3 0.1 Right Turn right onto Shoal Creek Boulevard



217.5 3.2 Left Turn left onto Steck Avenue

218.7 1.2 Right Turn right onto Mesa Drive

219.6 0.9 Left Turn left onto Jollyville Road

219.9 0.3 Straight Enter bike path, following the crosswalk

220 0.1 Straight Cross the turning lane, use caution

220 0 Straight Cross 360 using crosswalks to bike path on far side

220.2 0.2 Straight Continue onto Arboretum Blvd

220.5 0.3 Right Turn right to stay on Arboretum Boulevard

220.5 0.1 Straight Continue straight onto Jollyville Road

223.1 2.6 Right Turn right onto Oak Knoll Drive

224.1 0.9 Right Turn right onto McNeil Drive

224.8 0.8 Left Turn left onto West Parmer Lane / FM 734

229.2 4.3 Right Turn right onto Avery Ranch Blvd

229.3 0.1 Left Turn left onto Walgreens Ln.

229.3 0 Left Turn left into Walgreens parking lot

229.3 0 Control
CONTROL 10: FINISH. Walgreens, 10600 W Parmer 

Ln, Austin TX. Time limit: 1 day, 0 hr, 44 min.


